FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Rev. 6-93)	ألاحالا والدالا		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions	4 007E00(	14	Atty Docket No. 96001.0099	
	10075929	)	thereof. ATTN, BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
210000 100010 Cite dicactica office	LANGE GOCUMENCS		LINETEGI. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John E. Staehlin	: 2	. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):	
Legal Representative (Donna Sm	ith-DeFelice)	Name:	Volunteers for Medical Engineering	
'Additional names(s) of conversion		T=+====	and Address and Marris and	
Additional names(s) of conveyin attached?Yes _X_No	a barry bee		nal Address: c/o Maryland	
accached:iesa_wo	10	_KEMQ!	DITILEACTION CENTER	
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 2 5 1998	Street	Address: 2301 Argonne Drive	
X Assignment Mer	ger RADEMARK			
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name		Baltimore	
Other		State	MD Z1P: 21218	
Execution Dates: June 16, 1998 & Ju	me 12. 1998		ional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>X_</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being fithe execution date of the app	led together wit			
A. Patent Application No.(s	)	B. Pat	ent No.(s	
09/022,526				
	1			
Additional	numbers attache	d?	Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:</li> </ol>	whom 6 cument.	Total involv	number of applications and patents ed 1	
Name: Christopher P. Folev				
Internal Address: Finnegan, He	enderson.			
Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.I				
Charles Address 1200 T Charles				
Street Address: 1300 I Street.	N.W.		orized to be charged to sit account	
City: Washington, D.C.				
State: ZIP: 200	<u>)05-3315</u> 8	Deposi	t account number: 06-0516	
A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	P 1		information is true and correct document.	
thristopher P. Foley, Reg. No.	37.354 Chuatry	6) F. 400	<u>June 26, 1998</u>	
Name of Person Signing	- Signature	•	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5				

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0395

Attorney's Docket No. 96001.0099 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

### WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE STADIUM SEATING

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 12, 1998 (Serial No. 09/022,526); and

WHEREAS, Volunteers for Medical Engineering, a corporation of Maryland whose post office address is c/o Maryland Rehabilitation Center, 2301 Argonne Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21218 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

State of MAR

John H. Staehlin 11728 Mays Chapel Road Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Signature

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_, Notary Public

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL; 9290 FRAME: 0396

Attorney's Docket No. 96001.0099 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of BAJIMER ) ss.	Thomas DeFelice (deceased)
	Legal Representative Signature Donna Smith-DeFelice 11 Pine Cone Court Baltimore, Maryland 21236  6-12-18  Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Touce	19 <u>9</u> \$
OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND  No 10 amission Express Southerber 5, 200	

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0397

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

## WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE STADIUM SEATING

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 12, 1998 (Serial No. 09/022,526); and

WHEREAS, Volunteers for Medical Engineering, a corporation of Maryland whose post office address is c/o Maryland Rehabilitation Center, 2301 Argonne Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21218 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

county of Suggest (Suggest County of Suggest Cou

1995112 accident

S

John H. Staehlin 11728 Mays Chapel Road Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Signature

6/11/98

subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of 1948

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT

FHFGD June 97

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0398

# Attorney's Docket No. 96001.0099 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of		Thomas DeFelice (deceased)
State of)	SS.	
		Legal Representative Signature Donna Smith-DeFelice 11 Pine Cone Court Baltimore, Maryland 21236
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	ay of	, 19

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 06/26/1998